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RULE/STATUTE VIOLATION(S)

VIOLATION(S)

19 CSR 30-62.202 (2)(D)

Until infants can hold a bottle comfortably, they shall be held by a caregiver during bottle feeding. Bottles shall not be propped.

CONCLUSION SUMMARY

The allegation is that babies are propped up on pillows, so they can feed multiple babies at one time. The babies have milk 

running down their faces and they throw up because the bottles are not held correctly.

After Child Care Facility Specialist (CCFS) Katie Sims conducted interviews with staff, the following licensing rule was violated: 

Licensing Rule 19 CSR 30-62.202 (2)(D) which states, "Until infants can hold a bottle comfortably, they shall be held by a 

caregiver during bottle feeding. Bottles shall not be propped."

Through the investigation it was determined that staff members do place babies in boppy pillows to feed multiple babies at once .  

Multiple staff members stated that if two babies need to eat at one time , they place the babies in the boppy pillow to feed them. 

The babies are in the boppy pillows and staff sit between two babies and hold each bottle . Not all babies placed in the boppy 

pillows can hold their own bottle.

CORRECTIVE MEASURES

CORRECTIVE MEASURE

The facility shall conduct a staff meeting to review the center 's policies and all 

licensing rules and regulations regarding the care and feeding of Infants. The 

facility must provide the Section for Child Care Regulation with a statement, 

signed by all staff (paid employees or unpaid volunteers), to indicate they 

understand and agree to follow those rules and regulations.
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